हिन्दू महाविद्यालय (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) दिल्ली – ११००७७

दूरभाष: 011-27667184 फैक्स: 011-27667284

ई-मेल: principal@hinducollege.org

www.hinducollege.ac.in



Hindu College University of Delhi Delhi – 110007 Phone: 011-27667184

FAX: 27667284

E-mail: principal@hinducollege.org

February 18,2021

NOTICE INVITING PROPOSAL

The Principal , Hindu College , University of Delhi, Delhi-110007, invites Proposal in sealed cover from experienced Vendors engaged in Rooftop Solar Projects with Educational Institutions in Delhi & preferably Channel partners of M/S Tata Power Solar or reputed companies For **DESIGN**, **MANUFACTURE** ,**SUPPLY**, **ERECTION**, **TESTING AND COMMISSIONING INCLUDING WARRANTY**, **OPERATION &MAINTENANCE OF GRID CONNECTED ROOF TOP SOLAR**, **PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER PLANT** in **RESCO MODEL** under Virtual/Group Net metering provisions of Delhi Solar Policy,2017.

RFP for 1000 kWh solar power plant for Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 needs to be installed by bidder on Agricultural Land in the Green Belt areas of Delhi falling within the operation area of electric distribution agency M/ST.P.D. D Ltd., under RESCO Model. Indenting bidders, shall submit the proposals after study of all aspects, i.e., cost involved in arrangement of land in green belt area, all permissions and approvals of concerned authorities, net metering, design erecting, testing & commissioning including warranty, operations and Maintenance of solar power plant for a period of 25 years. Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007 will not bear any financial liabilities whatsoever except for purchase of Solar power produced and supplied through TPDDL Grid to the Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi, Solar Electricity producer shall have to make all arrangements to make Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi, a beneficiary at site of plant, at their own cost. The bidder will only bill for solar power supplied to the Hindu College through grid on per unit basis. Bidder will obtain permission from TPDDL & bear the cost of arrangements for connecting solar power to TPDDL Grid.

Bidders shall submit complete proposal along with the rate per unit inclusive of all taxes, payable by the college, terms and conditions etc. The Rate should be valid and hold good for 25 years without any escalation. The Hindu College reserve its rights to reject any or all proposals without assigning any reason. The Hindu college will be at liberty to cancel the agreement with vendor at any time during 25 years from the date agreement, if vendor /bidder fails to supply Solar power due to any reason for continuous period of **Six** months without any financial liabilities or compensations. Bidders shall enclose their company profile with list of experience in installations of Solar power plants especially giving list of educational institutions in last one year.

Last date for submitting the techno commercial bids along with proposed sites(s) for installing Solar Plant in sealed cover in the **A.O office of Hindu College**, University of Delhi is **Feb 26, 2021 by 3:00 PM**.

(Prof. Anju Srivastava)
Principal